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Maximum Tightening Torques
M6(8.8) 10 Nm
M8(8.8) 25 Nm
M10(8.8) 50 Nm
M12 (8.8) 85 Nm

 NO PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
29 MTW70.100.000 Bumper 1
2 MTW70.020.000 Left Bracket 1
3 MTW70.030.000 Right  Bracket 1
4 MTW70.040.000 Wnch Plate 1
5 MTW70.050.000 Left cover 1
6 MTW70.060.000 Right cover 1
7 MTW70.070.000 Red cable 1
8 MTW70.000.002 Left plate 1
9 MTW70.000.003 Right plate 1
10 MTW70.000.004 Reservoir holder 1
11 MTW70.000.011 Remote nut M10 2
12 MTW70.000.012 Bracket spacer 2
13 MTW70.000.013 Winch plate spacer 2
14 JPW43.000.002 Adapter for switch 1
15 1104 Hex Bolt M6x20 DIN 933 10
16 1161 Hex Bolt M8x20 DIN 933 5
17 1168 Hex Bolt M8x25  DIN 933 3

18 1029 Socket Head Cap Screw  
M10x1.5x25 DIN 912 2

19 1010 Hex Bolt M10x1.5x30 DIN 933 2
20 1021 Hex Bolt M10x1.25x30 DIN 961 4
21 1022 Hex Bolt M10x1.25x40 DIN 961 2
22 1023 Hex Bolt M10x1.5x65 DIN 931 2
23 1248 Hex Bolt M12x1.75x30 DIN 933 2
24 1003 Hex Bolt M12x1.75x35  DIN 933 4
25 1004 Hex Bolt M12x1.75x40 DIN 933 4
26 1028 Hex Bolt M12x1.75x100 DIN 931 2
27 3006 Hex Nut Nylock M6  DIN 985 2
28 3005 Hex Nut Nylock M8  DIN 985 8
29              3037               Hex Nut Nylock M10x1.5  DIN 985 2
30 3001 Hex Nut Nylock M12x1.75  DIN 985 12
31 3107  Nut Sheet M6 4
32 6018 Washer 6x16 8
33 6003 Washer 8x20 DIN 125 10
34 6023 Washer 10x20  DIN125 8
35 6010 Washer 10x30  DIN 9021  6
36 6006 Washer 12x24 DIN 125 22
37 6009 Spring washer 6 DIN 127 10
38     6008   Spring washer 10  DIN 127 10
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 NO PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 MTW70.100.000 Bumper 1
2 MTW70.020.000 Left Bracket 1
3 MTW70.030.000 Right  Bracket 1
4 MTW70.040.000 Wnch Plate 1
5 MTW70.050.000 Left cover 1
6 MTW70.060.000 Right cover 1
7 MTW70.000.002 Left plate 1
8 MTW70.000.003 Right plate 1
9 MTW70.000.004 Reservoir holder 1
10 MTW70.000.011 Remote nut M10 2
11 MTW70.000.012 Bracket spacer 2
12 MTW70.000.013 Winch plate spacer 2
13 1104 Hex Bolt M6x20 DIN 933 10
14 1161 Hex Bolt M8x20 DIN 933 5
15 1168 Hex Bolt M8x25  DIN 933 3
16 1010 Hex Bolt M10x1.5x30 DIN 933 2
17 1021 Hex Bolt M10x1.25x30 DIN 961 4
18 1022 Hex Bolt M10x1.25x40 DIN 961 2
19 1023 Hex Bolt M10x1.5x65 DIN 931 2
20 1248 Hex Bolt M12x1.75x30 DIN 933 2
21 1003 Hex Bolt M12x1.75x35  DIN 933 4
22 1004 Hex Bolt M12x1.75x40 DIN 933 4
23 1028 Hex Bolt M12x1.75x100 DIN 931 2
24 3006 Hex Nut Nylock M6  DIN 985 2
25 3005 Hex Nut Nylock M8  DIN 985 8
26              3037               Hex Nut Nylock M10x1.5  DIN 985 2
27 3001 Hex Nut Nylock M12x1.75  DIN 985 12
28 3107  Nut Sheet M6 4
29 6018 Washer 6x16 8
30 6003 Washer 8x20 DIN 125 10
31 6023 Washer 10x20  DIN125 8
32 6010 Washer 10x30  DIN 9021  6
33 6006 Washer 12x24 DIN 125 22
34 6009 Spring washer 6 DIN 127 10
35     6008   Spring washer 10  DIN 127 10
36 JPW43.000.002 Adapter for switch 1
37 MTW70.070.000 1

38 1029 Socket Head Cap Screw  
M10x1.5x25 DIN 912 2

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 MTW70.020.00
0 Left Bracket 1

2 MTW70.000.00
2 Left plate 1

21 1022 Hex Bolt M10x1.25x40 DIN 961 2

4 1028 Hex Bolt M12x1.75x100 DIN 
931 2

5 MTW70.000.01
2 Bracket spacer 2

30 3001 Hex Nut Nylock M12x1.75  
DIN 985 12

36 6006 Washer 12x24 DIN 125 22
35 6010 Washer 10x30  DIN 9021  6
38     6008   Spring washer 10  DIN 127 10
10 1004 Hex Bolt M12x1.75x40 DIN 933 4

24 1003 Hex Bolt M12x1.75x35  DIN 
933 4

3 MTW70.030.00
0 Right  Bracket 1

13 MTW70.000.00
3 Right plate 1

14 MTW70.100.00
0 Bumper 1

20 1021 Hex Bolt M10x1.25x30 DIN 961 4
16 1248 Hex Bolt M12x1.75x30 DIN 933 2

17 MTW70.000.00
4 Reservoir holder 1

4 MTW70.040.00
0 Wnch Plate 1

19 MTW70.050.00
0 Left cover 1

13 MTW70.000.01
3 Winch plate spacer 2

6 MTW70.060.00
0 Right cover 1

22 3107  Nut Sheet M6 4
16 1168 Hex Bolt M8x25  DIN 933 3
33 6003 Washer 8x20 DIN 125 10
28 3005 Hex Nut Nylock M8  DIN 985 8
38 6023 Washer 10x20  DIN125 8
27 1104 Hex Bolt M6x20 DIN 933 10
28 6018 Washer 6x16 8
29 6009 Spring washer 6 DIN 127 10
19 1010 Hex Bolt M10x1.5x30 DIN 933 2

11 MTW70.000.01
1 Remote nut 2

32 1161 Hex Bolt M8x20 DIN 933 5
22 1023 Hex Bolt M10x1.5x65 DIN 931 2

34               3037               Hex Nut Nylock M10x1.5  DIN 
985 2

35 3006 Hex Nut Nylock M6  DIN 985 2

36 JPW43.000.00
2 Adapter for switch 1

37 MTW70.070.00
0 1

38 1029 Socket Head Cap Screw  
M10x1.5x25 DIN 912 2
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Cutting of  the original bumper

Mitsubishi Triton Fiat  Fullback
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